
Logan Elm High School

Girls Basketball

2023-2024

Schedule subject to change

Date Opponent

Home/

Away Start Time

Saturday, November 4 Jackson/Wellston - Scrimmage H 10:00 AM

Saturday, November 11 Waverly - Scrimmage A 10:00 AM

Wednesday, November 15 Zane Trace - Scrimmage H 5:00 PM

Saturday, November 18 Adena/Nelsonville-York - Scrimmage H 10:00 AM

Saturday, November 25 Westfall A 6:00 PM

Tuesday, November 28 Washington Courthouse H 5:30 PM

Friday, December 1 Hamilton Township H 5:30 PM

Tuesday, December 5 Circleville A 5:30 PM

Saturday, December 9 Amanda Clearcreek H 5:30 PM

Tuesday, December 12 Chillicothe A 5:30 PM

Friday, December 15 Bloom Carroll H 5:30 PM

Tuesday, December 19 Liberty Union A 5:30 PM

Thursday, December 21 Huntington H 7:00 PM

Wednesday, December 27 Piketon H 5:00 PM

Saturday, December 30 Southeastern * A 1:00 PM

Friday, January 5 Fairfield Union A 5:30 PM

Tuesday, January 9 Teays Valley H 5:30 PM

Thursday, January 11 Hamilton Twp. A 5:30 PM

Friday, January 19 Circleville H 5:30 PM

Tuesday, January 23 Amanda Clearcreek A 5:30 PM

Thursday, January 25 Athens A 6:00 PM

Saturday, January 27 Bloom Carroll A 1:00 PM

Wednesday, January 31 McClain H 5:30 PM

Friday, February 2 Liberty Union H 5:30 PM

Tuesday, February 6 Fairfield Union H 5:30 PM

Saturday, February 10 Teays Valley A 5:30 PM

Start Times are for the JV game unless otherwise noted. Varsity will follow.

* Varsity Only


